MINUTE ITEM

8/28/69

j.

23. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2963.2, FISH CANYON, LOS ANGELES COUNTY; GREGORY HARRY SECKLER TO JARY HAROLD ESCHEW - W-7404.

Afer consideration of Calendar Item 4 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT FROM GREGORY HARRY SECKLER TO GARY HAROLD ESCHEW OF LEASE P.R.C. 2963.2, COVERING A RECREATIONAL CABIN SITE IN FISH CANYON, LOS ANGELES COUNTY.

Attachment Calendar Item 4 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

4.

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2963.2

Gregory Harry Seckler. ASSIGNOR:

Gary Harold Eschew. ASSIGNEE:

Cabin site in Fish Canyon, Los Angeles County. LCCATION:

Recreational cabin site. USE:

TERMS OF LEASE TO BE ASSIGNED: Initial period: 10 years, from January 1, 1963.

CONSIDERATION: \$65 per annum.

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-6509.
b. Administrative Code: Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011 as amended effective May 10, 1969.

A. Location map. EXHIBIT:

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT FROM GREGORY HARRY SECKLER TO GARY HAROLD ESCHEW OF LEASE P.R.C. 2963.2, COVERING A RECREATIONAL CABIN SITE IN FISH CANYON, LOS ANGELES COUNTY.

8/69 W-7404